
16 1
>

AHMEDABAD | MONDAY, 17 FEBRUARY 2025

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
Surat City Region - 2 :
Baroda Sun Complex,

Ghod Dod Road, Surat-395007.
Ph. : +91 94093 16904, + 91 79038 88672

For all property Bid increment amount will be Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) For detailed terms and conditions of sale,
please refer/visit to the website link https:/www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm, https://baanknet.com also perspective bidders may contact
the authorised officer on Tel. No.+91 94093 16904, +91 79038 88672
(In the event of any discrepancy between the English version and any other language version of this auction, the English version shall prevail)

Date : 17.02.2025, Place : Surat Authorised Officer, Chief Manager, Bank of Baroda

SCAN HERE
For detailed

Terms & Conditions

Statutory 30 Days Sale Notice For Sr. No. 1 to 5 And Statutory 15 Days Sale Notice For Sr. No. 6 to 14
Under SARFAESI Act to Borrower / Guarantor / Mortgagor

Sale Of Secured Immovable / Movable Assets Under The SecuritisationAnd Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And EnforcementOf Security Interest Act, 2002 (herein After
Referred To As The Act.). Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Mortgagor (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be
sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of
borrower/s/Mortgagor/Guarantor/s/SecuredAsset/s/Dues/ReservePrice/e-Auctiondate& Time, EMDandBid IncreaseAmount arementionedbelow

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Auction Date 06.03.2025, Time : 02:00 PM to 06:00 PM, Inspection Date 04.03.2025 TO 05.03.2025

Sr.
No

Branch

Borrower's name &
demand Notice date

Dues (in lacs)
Incl .Int

upto 09.02.2025
Less Recovery

if Any

1.Reserve Price
(Actual)

2.Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)
3. Bid Increase

Amount

Description of Property (Detail)
Possession Type

(Physical / Symbolic)

Contact Person
and Mob. No.

Owner of
property

Type of property
(Row House/Flat/Res.

Plot/Ind Plot/Ind Building

Auction Date 20.03.2025, Time : 02:00 PM to 06:00 PM, Inspection Date 18.03.2025 TO 19.03.2025

Row House

Symbolic

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing
Plot No. 218 admeasuring plot area 54.25 sq.mtrs. (as per
sanctioned plans) and 85.47 sq. Mtrs. (as per booking
plans) of " Siddhi Vinayak Residency “ together with
undivided propor tionate share of C.O.P. and Road
respectively admeasuring area 9.19 sq.mts. and 25.52
sq.mts. i.e. total admeasuring area 120.18 sq.mts.,
situated on the N.A. land bearing Revenue Survey No. 98,
Block No. 126 of Village: Bagumara, Sub-District:
Palasana, District: Surat.

Flat No. 404 on Fourth Floor of Building "B" of the society
known as "Om Rivera" of which Flat admeasuring Carpet
Area: 43.04 Sq. Mts. & Built-Up Area: 51.648 Sq. Mts. and
the undivided proportionate share in land of the building,
Constituting of the Non-Agriculture Land bearing Rev.
Survey No. 79/1 admeasuring 11028 Sq. Mts. & Revenue
Survey No. 87/1 admeasuring 11837 Sq. Mts., T.P.
Scheme No. 25 (Singanpore-Tunki), Original Plot No. 51,
Final Plot No. 108 admeasuring 1850 Sq. Mts. situated at
Moje Village: Singanpore, Sub-District & Taluka: Surat City
(Katargaam), District: Surat

Flat no 404, 4th Floor as per Site Building No H/2(As per
Approved Plan on 3rd Floor of Building No A6-B)
admeasuring 40.70 sq mtr of the society known as "Amrut
Kunj" situated at Revenue Survey No 134, Old block no
133, New Block No 3039 TP Scheme No 47(Kholvad-
Bhada) o.P. No 90/A and 90/Badm 31037 sq mt Final Plot
No 90 adm 18622 sq Mt of Village Kholwad, Tal: Kamrej,
Dist: Surat

Plot No 184 admeasuring area 48.00 sq yard(as per K.j.p.
Block no 124/184 admeasuring about 40.18 sq mtrs) of
Rashi Residency along with undivided proportionate share
admeasuring 21.87 sq mtrs in the said society of the land
bearinf Block no 124, Revenue Survey nos. 115 of Vill-
Kareli, Tal- Palsana, Dist- Surat

Property No 938, Mahayavansi Mohalla, Kholwad, Tal:
Kamrej, Dist: Surat admeasuring about 2040 Sq Fts (190
SqMtrs) of Vill: Kholwad, Tal: kamrej, Dist- Surat 394190

8.09 + Other
Charges Rajnath Sah:

8980026616

1) 1219000

2) 121900

3) 10000

Kailashchand
Bajranglal
Sharma

Naynaben
Pravinbhai Patel
& Mohit
Pravinbhai Patel

Vidhiben
Bhavchandbhai
Kothiya &
Bavchandbhai
Babubhai Kothiya

Arjun Narayan
Mistari &
Jyotiben Arjun
Mistri

Prakashkumar
Parmanandbhai
Shrimali

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

BALESHWAR

KATARGAM

KATARGAM

KATARGAM

KHOLWAD

KAILASHCHAND
SHARMA:
03-10-2024

NAYNABEN
PRAVINBHAI
PATEL:
14-10-2024

KOTHIYA
BAVCHANDBHAI
BABUBHAI:
20-09-2024

ARJUN NARAYAN
MISTARI:
07-08-2024

PRAKASHKUMAR
PARMANANDBHAI
SHRIMALI:
01-08-2017

Flat

Flat

Row House

Row House

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

Symbolic

22.23+Other
Charges

10.64 +Other
Charges

9.35+Other
Charges

4.78+Other
Charges

Kushal Parikh:
8980026730

Kushal Parikh:
8980026730

Kushal Parikh:
8980026730

Amit Mahala:
8980021068

1) 3125000

2) 312500

3) 10000

1) 1350000

2) 135000

3) 10000

1) 788000

2) 78800

3) 10000

1) 1525000

2) 152500

3) 10000

Industrial Plot 132.03+
Other
Charges

Sanjeev Pandey:
8980021055

1) 16400000

2) 1640000

3) 50000

Vipulbhai Hakubhai
Boghani &
Vaishaliben
Vipulbhai Boghani

6. MSME
M/S SAHAJANAND
TEXTILES:
18-04-2024

Plot No. 27 admeasuring 334.44 Sq. Mtrs equivalent to
400.00 Sq. yards (after KJP known as Block No. 137/27)
in the area known as "Gandhi Industrial Estate", Behind
Yantraman Automac Pvt Ltd, situated on the land bearing
Block No. 137 (Rev. S .No. 141) of Village: Navagam,
Taluka : Kamrej, District: Surat-394185

Physical

Flat 12.39+
Other
Charges

Harminder Singh:
8980026632

1) 1075000

2) 107500

3) 10000

Dhaval
Rameshbhai
Padsala

7. FULPADA
DHAVAL
RAMESHBHAI
PADSALA:
06-11-2023

Flat no.201 admeasuring around 52.89 sq. meters on the
2nd Floor of Building No. A/45 (as per sanctioned Plan Flat
No.202 on the 2nd Floor of Building No. A/I paiki) of "Om
Township Part- III", situated on the land bearing R.S .No.
176, Block No.177 (New Block No.226) of Village:
Pasodra, Tal: Kamrej, Dist: Surat.

Physical

Flat

Flat

Flat

Row House

Flat

Row House

14.64+
Other
Charges

14.81 +
Other
Charges

8.97 +
Other
Charges

30.55+
Other
Charges

13.82 +
Other
Charges

18.27 +
Other
Charges

Amritsagar
Pandey:
8980026776

Pranoti S Nene:
8980026619

Pranoti S Nene:
8980026619

Kushal Parikh:
8980026730

Kushal Parikh:
8980026730

RANJITH K:
8980021062

1) 850000

2) 85000

3) 10000

1) 765000

2) 76500

3) 10000

1) 765000

2) 76500

3) 10000

1) 2508000

2) 250800

3) 10000

1) 893000

2) 89300

3) 10000

1) 1505000

2) 150500

3) 10000

Jyotiben Ajay
Palawala

Patel Hasmukhbhai
Vaghjibhai

Laxman
Vishvanath Gohel

Pravin Jadavbhai
Ladumor &
Ladumor
Rekhaben
Pravinbhai

Kalubhai Gopalbhai
Thummar

Asmitaben
Munnabhai Solanki

Sureshbhai
Mangalbhai
Solanki &
Pushpaben
Sureshbhai Solanki

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

MEDICAL COLLAGE

BHAGATALAO

BHAGATALAO

KATARGAM

KATARGAM

NANAVARACHA

BALESHWAR

AJAY
JAGDISHCHANDRA
PALAWALA:
04-10-2018

PATEL
HASMUKHBHAI
VAGHJIBHAI:
03-02-2023

LAXMAN
VISHVANATH GOHEL
: 27-10-2022

PRAVIN JADAVBHAI
LADUMOR:
21-06-2024

KALUBHAI
GOPALBHAI
THUMMAR:
29-06-2021

SOLANKI
MUNABHAI
DHARAMSHIBHAI:
10-04-2024

SURESHBHAI
MANGALBHAI
SOLANKI:
18-04-2024

Flat No 504, Sainath Apartment, Hanuman Sheri, B/h
ChamundaRestaurant, Sangrampura, Surat

Flat No.104, on the 1st floor which super built-up area
admeasuring 1034 sq. Fts. and built-up area admeasuring
600 sq. Fts. I.e. 55.75 sq. Mtrs along with undivided
proportionate share in road, ways, c.o.p., parking, stairs,
passage, overhead, tank, drainage, boring, lift and terrace
of said apartment and its related all internal and external
rights, situated at “building no. A-9”, in the society known
as “Shiv Sai Residency”, bearing revenue survey no.78,
block no. 101/a, situated at non-agriculture land of Moje
Village: Vankaneda, SubDist:Palsana, Dist: Surat.

Flat No.104, which super built-up area admeasuring 1034
sq. Fts. and built-up area admeasuring 600 sq. Fts. I.e.
55.75 sq. Mtrs., alongwith undivided proportionate share
in parking, stairs, passage, overhead, tank, drainage,
boring, lift and terrace of said apartment and its related all
internal and external rights, situated at “building no. A-10”,
in the society known as “Shiv Sai Residency”, bearing
revenue survey no.78, block no. 101/a, situated at non-
agriculture land of Moje Village: Vankaneda,Opposite
Khadki Faliya , Near Chalthan Sugar Factory , Chalthan
Railway Station, SubDist: Palsana, Dist: Surat.

All that piece and parcel of Immovable property bearing
Plot no.130 (As per village form no.07/12 Block no.
262/130) plot area admeasuring 91.91 sq mtrs together
withundivided proportionate share in Road and COP
admeasuring 66.99 sq.mtrs totaladmeasuring 158.90
sq.mtrs of Anando Green Valley situated on the land
bearing Blockno.262+264 admeasuring 67380.00
sq.mtrs of village- Karmala, sub-district taluka Olpad,
District-Surat.

Registered Mortgagae of Land and Building at Block
no.54/A, Revenue Survey No 37 Flat No A/2 202,
Rameshwaram Residency Near Shreeji Row House, Moje
Vav Gam, Sub Dist Kamrej Dist Surat - 394180 adm about
612.14Square Feed i.e. 56.86SqMeters

Plot No. 05 Rajnandini Residency, Vibhag 1, B/S
Shubhlaxmi Row House, Near Vraj Villa Residency, Umra,
Olpad, Surat-394150.

Flat No. A-401, admeasuring build-up area 71.08 sq. Mtrs
on 4th floor of Building interest No. A in the low-rise
complex which is known and named as "SAIPUJAN
RESIDENCY" along with undivided proportionate share in
the underneath land of the said building and the whole
complex/project is situated on the non-agriculture land
bearing Final Plot Nos. 248 & 249 of T.P. Scheme No. 70 (
Chhaprabhatha Amroli- Kosad- Utran), Block Nos. 186,
187, 189 paikee and 190 total area admeasuring about
3862.96 sq Mtrs of Village: Utran, Sub District: Adajan,
District: Surat.

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Flat 24.70+
Other
Charges

Rajnath Sah:
8980026616

1) 2066000

2) 206600

3) 10000
Physical



03MONDAY • 17-2-2025JAI HIND - AHMEDABAD

y{urhfk™k {u‚uåÞw‚uxT‚™k „ð™ohu
™eŒk ytƒkýe™u fÞko ‚L{kr™Œ

™ðe rËÕne, íkk.16
rh÷kÞL‚ VkWLzuþ™™k

VkWLzh y™ u  [ uh…‚ o™
™eŒk  y tƒkýe™ u
y{urhfk™k {u‚ uåÞ w‚ ux T‚
hkßÞ™k „ð™oh {kihk ne÷e
îkhk ‚L{kr™Œ fhðk{k t
ykÔÞk Au. ™eŒk ytƒkýe™u
yk…ðk{kt ykðu÷k «þÂMŒ
…ºk{kt Œu{™u yuf ËwhËþeo
y™u …hku…fkhe ÔÞÂõŒíð
Œhef u  {kLÞŒk  yk…ðk
ykðe  A u .  ƒk u Mx™{k t
ykÞk u rsŒ y uf  ¾k‚
fkÞo¢{{kt ™eŒk ytƒkýe™u
yk ‚L{k™ {éÞwt Au.

„ð™oh ykurV‚u sýkÔÞwt
f u ,  “yk ‚L{k™ ™eŒk
y tƒkýe  î khk  rþûký,

MðkMÚÞ ‚uðk, h{Œ„{Œ,
f÷k, ‚tMf]rŒ y™u {rn÷k
‚þÂõŒfhý™k ûk u º k k u{k t
fhðk{k t  ykð u÷e
«¼kðþk¤e fk{„ehe y™u

Œ u{™k  ‚{… oý ¼kð™ w t
‚L{k™ Au- s uý u  ¼khŒ
y™u ð i Âïf MŒh u  ÷k¾k u
÷kufku™k Sð™™u «¼krðŒ

fÞw O  Au.'' ™eŒk ytƒkýe
yktŒhhküÙeÞ MŒhu ¼khŒeÞ
f÷k, …ht…hk y™u ‚tMf]rŒ™u
«ËŠþŒ fhðk™e fkuE Œf
„w{kðŒk ™Úke. ƒkuMx™{kt
Þk uòÞu÷k yk fkÞo¢{{k t
…ý ™eŒk  y tƒkýey u
¼khŒ™k ‚{]Ø f÷kí{f
ðkh‚k™wt «rŒf y™u nkÚkÚke
ðýkÞ u÷e  rþfkh„kn
ƒ™kh‚e ‚kze …nuhe nŒe.
srx÷ ðýkx xufr™f y™u
…h t…hk„Œ fk u LÞk
rzÍkE™ðk¤e yk ‚kze
¼khŒeÞ fkhe„he™e
r{‚k÷ Au.

™eŒk  y tƒkýe™ u  yk
‚L{k™ Œ u{™k  î khk
rþûký, ykhk uøÞ ‚ uðk,
h{Œ„{Œ, f÷k, ‚tMf]rŒ
y™ u  {rn÷k
‚þÂõŒfhý™k ûk u º k k u{k t
fhðk{k t  ykð u÷e
«¼kðþk¤e fk{„ehe y™u
Œ u{™k ‚{… oý™ u  fkhý u
yk…ðk{kt ykÔÞwt Au, suýu
÷k¾k u  ÷k uf k u™k  Sð™™u
«¼krðŒ fÞwO Au.

 yk ‚L{k™ ™eŒk
y tƒkýe™ u  y{ u rhfk™k
{ u‚ u åÞ w‚ ux T‚ hkßÞ™k
„ð™oh {k ihk ne÷e îkhk
yk…ðk{kt ykÔÞwt Au.

™eŒk ytƒkýeLku
{rn÷k ‚þÂõŒfhý
‚rnŒ ½ýk ûkuºkku{kt
fhe W¥k{ fk{„ehe

fhðk çkË÷
‚L{kr™Œ fhkÞk

RBI îkhk hu…ku hux ½xkzðk{kt ykÔÞku Au

ƒUf ÷ku™ ‚MŒe Úkðk™e y™u EMI{kt ½xkzku Úkðk™e ykþk
Lkðe rËÕne, íkk.16

rhÍðo ƒUf ykuV EÂLzÞk
(RBI) îkhk hu…ku hux{kt ½xkzku
fhkÞk ƒkË þwt „kuÕz ÷ku™ …ý
‚MŒe Úkþu? yk ‚ðk÷™ku sðkƒ
½ýk ÷kufku òýðk {kt„u Au.
òufu, yk ‚ðk÷™ku sðkƒ
nk÷{kt Œku '™k' nkuÞ Œuðwt ÷k„e
hÌk w t  Au. rhÍðo ƒUf yk uV
EÂLzÞkyu ÷„¼„ 5 ð»ko ƒkË
™erŒ„Œ ÔÞks Ëhku{kt ½xkzku

fÞkuo Au. yk fkhýu ÷ku™ ‚MŒe
Úkðk™e y™u EMI ½xðk™e
ykþk ðÄe „E Au. fux÷ef ƒUfku
ykðwt fhe …ý [qfe Au, …htŒw
{kuxk¼k„™e ƒUfku™k „úknfku
nsw yk hknŒ™e hkn òuE hÌkk
Au. yux÷u fu ÷ku™ ‚MŒe Úkðk™e
y™u EMI ½xðk™e hkn òuE
hÌkk Au.

{wÚkqx VkE™kL‚™k {u™u®s„
rzhuõxh (MD) ßÞk uso
yu÷uõÍkLzh {wÚkqx™wt fnuðwt Au fu,
hu…ku hux{kt ½xkzkÚke „kuÕz ÷ku™
‚MŒe Úkðk™e ‚t¼kð™k ™Úke.
Œu{ýu sýkÔÞw t  f u, RBI™k

½xkzkÚke Vtz™k ¾[o{kt ™Sðku
½xkzku Úkðk™e y…uûkk Au y™u
ŒuÚke „kuÕz ÷ku™ ‚MŒe Úkðk™e
þfâŒk ™Úke. Œu{ýu ðÄw{kt
sýkÔÞwt fu, fkuMx ykuV Vtz{kt 5-
10 ƒur‚‚ …kuELxT‚™ku ½xkzku
ÚkE þfu Au. ŒuÚke {™u ykþk
™Úke ÷uÂLzt„ hux{kt ykx÷ku
½xkzku Úkþu. òufu, y{u {kŠs™™u
10.0-10.5% …h ò¤ðe
hk¾eþwt.

Ëuþ™e ‚kiÚke {kuxe „kuÕz ÷ku™
ft…™e {wÚk qx VkE™kL‚™k
Âºk{kr‚f …rhýk{ku (rz‚uBƒh
õðkxoh™k …rhýk{ku)™e ðkŒ
fheyu Œku Œu™k [kuÏ¾k ™Vk{kt
33%™ku ðÄkhku òuðk {éÞku Au.
yuðe s heŒu, ft…™e™e [kuÏ¾e
ÔÞks ykðf (™ux ELxhuMx
E™f{) 1,905.7 fhk uz
Yr…ÞkÚke 42.8% ðÄe™u
2,721.4 fhkuz Yr…Þk ÚkE
Au. ft…™eyu AuÕ÷k fux÷kf
{rn™kyku{kt 1.37 r{r÷Þ™
™ðk „úknfku òuzâk Au.

{wÚkwx™e ykðf{kt ðÄkhku

Úkðk™wt {wÏÞ fkhý ‚ku™k™e
{sƒqŒ {kt„ („kuÕz™e {sƒqŒ
rz{kLz) y™u Œu™k ¼kð{kt
Íz…e ðÄkhku Au.

ßÞkuso yu÷uõÍkLzh {wÚkqxu
fÌkwt fu „kuÕz ÷ku™™e rz{kLz ðÄe
Au. nfefŒ{kt, AuÕ÷k fux÷kf
{rn™kyku{kt yLÞ †kuŒku{ktÚke
¾k‚ fhe™u rV™xuf ÷uÂLzt„
(rV™xuf rÄhký) y™u
{kE¢k uVkE™kL‚ ÷uÂLz t„

({kR¢kuVkR™kL‚ rÄhký)™u
y‚h ÚkE Au, su™k fkhýu „kuÕz
÷ku™ ÷u™khk ÷kufku™e ‚tÏÞk{kt
ðÄkhku ÚkÞku Au. Œu{™u sýkðe
ËEyu fu, {wÚkqŒu ºkeò õðkxoh{kt
{kR¢kuVkR™kL‚ rÄhký{kt
òuhËkh ½xkzku òuÞku. Œu™e

…uxkf t…™e ƒu÷Mxkh
{kR¢kuVkR™kL‚™e yu‚ux ytzh
{u™us{uLx (AUM) rz‚uBƒh™k
ytŒu 87,032 fhkuz hne, su
‚ÃxuBƒh™k ytŒu 96,253
fhkuz nŒe.{wÚkqx VkR™kL‚™k
yu{zeyu sýkÔÞw t  nŒw t  f u,
y{khk u {kR¢k uVkR™kL‚
rƒÍ™u‚ yk„k{e ºký, [kh
Âºk{kr‚f ‚wÄe XÃ… hnuðk™ku Au.

fux÷ef ƒUfku ykðwt fhe …ý [qfe Au, …htŒw {kuxk¼k„™e
ƒUfku™k „úknfku nsw yk hknŒ™e hkn òuE hÌkk Au

Œ{k{ {kR¢k uVkR™kL‚
ft…™eyku yk ‚{Þu ‚{MÞk™ku
‚k{™ku fhe hne Au y™u ŒuÚke
Œu{ýu ÷ku™ yk…ðk™wt ½xkze ËeÄwt
Au. þuhƒòh™e ðkŒ fheyu Œku
{wÚkqx VkR™kL‚™k þuh „Rfk÷u
½xe™u 2,245.15 …h ƒtÄ
ÚkÞk nŒk. AuÕ÷k 5 ‚ºkku{kt
Œu{kt 1.20% ™e ŒuS …ý
ykðe Au.

þþe ÚkYhu fÌkwt- ‚khk fk{{kt
ð¾ký fhðk s òuEyu

{kuËe™k ð¾ký
{wÆu fkut„úu‚{kt

½{‚ký!

Lkðe rËÕne, íkk.16
fkut„úu‚™k r‚r™Þuh ™uŒk y™u

÷kuf‚¼k™k ‚kt‚Ë þrþ ÚkYhu 15
Vuƒú wykheyu ðzk«Äk™ ™huLÿ
{kuËe™e y{urhfk {w÷kfkŒ y™u
fuh¤™e ÷u^x zu{k u¢ urxf £Lx
(LDF) ‚hfkh™e «þt‚k …h ÚkE
hnu÷e xefk™ku sðkƒ ykÃÞku.
Œu{ýu M…ü fÞwo fu,
Œ uyk u n t{ uþk
‚hfkh™k ‚khk
fk{™k ð¾ký fhu
Au, …Ae ¼÷u Œu
Œ u{™e …kxe o™e
‚hfkh nk uÞ f u
yLÞ fkuE …kxeo™e. yk ‚kÚku yux÷wt
s {n¥ð™wt Au fu ¾kuxk r™ýoÞku™e
xefk fhðe.

ÚkYhu fÌkwt fu, nwt AuÕ÷k 16
ð»koÚke hks™erŒ{kt Awt. ßÞkhu fkuE
‚hfkh ‚kÁ fk{ fhu Au, íÞkhu Œu™k
ð¾ký fhðk òuEyu y™u òu fkuE
¾kuxwt fhu Au Œku Œu™e xefk …ý fhðe
sYhe Au.

òu nwt nt{uþk ð¾ký fheþ Œku
÷kufku Œu™u „t¼ehŒkÚke ÷uþu ™nª.
ßÞkhu nwt VõŒ xefk fheþu Œku {khe
rðï‚™eÞŒk …h ¾í{ ÚkE sþu.

÷kufþkne{kt ‚tŒw÷™ ò¤ðe hk¾ðwt
¾qƒ ykð~Þf Au.

þrþ ÚkYhu ðzk«Äk™ {kuËe™e
y{urhfk {w÷kfkŒ™u ÷E™u fux÷kf
‚ðk÷ku WXkÔÞk. Œu{ýu fÌkwt fu, yk
{w÷kfkŒ{kt ¼khŒeÞku™k …ûk{kt
y™uf …kurÍrxð r™ýoÞ ÷uðkÞk,
…htŒw nsw fux÷kf {n¥ð™k {wÆkyku

ðýWfu÷kÞu÷k Au.
„uhfkÞËu‚h

« ð k ‚ e y k u ™ u
¼khŒ …hŒ
{kuf÷ðk {wÆu [[ko
fu{ ™ ÚkE? þwt
ðzk«Äk™ {kuËeyu

yk {k{÷u ƒtÄ ƒkhýu ðkŒ fhe?
¼khŒ y™u y{rhfk ðå[u
yk„k{e 9 {rn™k{kt rƒÍ™u‚
y™u xurhV™u ÷E™u r™ýoÞ ÷uðkÞku
Au Œu yuf {n¥ð™e ðkŒ Au.

þrþ ÚkYhu fÌkwt fu, {™u ¾wþe Au
fu ¼khŒ™u ‚khk …rhýk{ {éÞk
y™u Œuyku ¼khŒeÞ ™k„rhf
nkuðk™u ÷E™u yk W…÷ÂçÄ™k
ð¾ký fhu Au. nt{uþk …kxeo™k
rnŒku™u æÞk™{kt hk¾e™u rð[khðwt
™ òuEyu, yk{ ßÞkhu fkE ‚kÁ
ÚkkÞ Au Œku Œu™k ð¾ký fhðk sYhe Au.

ykhkuÃke MkkÄwLkk ðuþ{kt
fwt¼{kt ÃknkU[íkk Ãkku÷eMku

ÍzÃke Ãkkzâku
«Þkøkhks, íkk.16

{æÞ«Ëuþ™e hksÄk™e
¼ku…k÷{kt …ku÷e‚u yuf Akufhe™e
ykí{níÞk fhðk {kxu W~fuhðk™k
fu‚{kt ™k‚Œk VhŒk ykhku…e™e
rVÕ{e Zƒu Äh…fz fhe ÷eÄe Au.
ykhku…e™e ƒesu fâktÞ ™ne …ý
«Þk„hks fw t¼{ktÚke Äh…fz
fhðk{kt ykðe Au. ykhku…e fwt¼{kt
‚kÄw™k ðuþ{kt Vhe hÌkku nŒku.
…ku÷e‚u …ý ‚kÄw™ku s ðuþ Äkhý
fhe™u yk¾w r{þ™ …kh …kzâw nŒwt.

½x™k þwt Au Œu rðþu ðkŒ fheyu
Œk u, 31 òLÞwykheyu
‚w¾e‚uðkr™Þk …ku÷e‚ Mxuþ™
rðMŒkh{kt yuf ‚„eh Akufhe™e
ykí{níÞk™ku {k{÷ku «fkþ{kt
ykÔÞku nŒku. Œ…k‚ Ëhr{Þk™
òýðk {éÞw t  f u  Þ wðŒe™k
ykí{níÞk fu‚{kt r™Œuþfw{kh Ëwƒu
™k{™ku Þwðf ykhku…e Au. …ku÷e‚u
ykhku…e r™Œuþ Ëwƒu rðÁØ ÃkkuõMkku
yuõx™e f÷{ 107, 74
çkeyuLkyuMk y™u 9/10 nuX¤ fu‚
™kutÄe™u Œu™e þkuÄ þY fhe nŒe.
yux÷w s ™ne „úk{eý yu‚…e
«{kuËfw{kh ®‚nkyu Œku ykhku…e
…h 10 nòh™wt R™k{ …ý hkÏÞwt
nŒwt.…ku÷e‚u ykhku…e r™Œuþfw{kh
Ëwƒu™e Äh…fz fhðk {kxu …ku÷e‚
xe{ Œu™k fkÞ{e ‚h™k{u y÷e…wh
„k{, rsÕ÷k fi{wh (rƒnkh) sðk
hðk™k ÚkE nŒe.


	BS - Prabha Energy - 17-2-2025.pdf
	Jaihind - Prabha Energy - 17-2-2025.pdf

